#### 504035767 10/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4082428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOE V. GEDNALSKE	03/20/2013
ERIC P. SPANDL	03/18/2013
LILLIAN C. MAGIDOW	03/25/2013
GREGORY DAHL	03/20/2013
LAURA J. HENNEMANN	03/20/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINFIELD SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	1080 COUNTY ROAD F WEST
City:	SHOREVIEW
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55126

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15285180

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)340-8827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-340-2600

Email: coffey.krista@dorsey.com

DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP - MINNEAPOLIS ATTEN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY PRACTICE GROUP - P

50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET, SUITE 1500 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P237343.US.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA COFFEY
SIGNATURE:	/Krista Coffey/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT REEL: 039935 FRAME: 0373** 

504035767

source=P237343US03\_LOLwinfieldassign#page1.tif source=P237343US03\_LOLwinfieldassign#page2.tif source=P237343US03\_LOLwinfieldassign#page3.tif source=P237343US03\_LOLwinfieldassign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039935 FRAME: 0374

# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: Page 1 of 3
P237343.US.01
Pirst Named Inventor: Joe V. Gednalske
Title: Drop Nozzle

WHEREAS, we,

Joe V. Gednalske, a US citizen, residing at N8861 1090th Street, River Falls, WI 54022;

Eric P. Spandl, a US citizen, residing at 4445 Chatsworth St. N., Shoreview, MN 55126;

Lillian C. Magidow, a US citizen, residing at 838 Clear Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55106-1819;

Gregory Dahl, a US citizen, residing at 3818 Denmark Avenue, Eagan, MN 55123; and,

Laura J. Hennemann, a US citizen, residing at W3187 600th Avenue, Elmwood, W1 54740,

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled **Drop Nozzle** for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 13/838,666 filed March 15, 2013 ;

WHEREAS, Winfield Solutions, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 1080 County Road F West, Shoreview, MN 55126 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

If the application number and filing date are unknown at the time of preparing this Assignment, I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 039935 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: P237343.US.01	Page 2 of 3
	First Named Inventor: Joe V, Gednalske	
	Title: Drop Nozzle	A / A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B
	Job V. Gednalske	3/20/20/3 (date)
CERTIFICATI	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	TARY PUBLICANIA
STATE OF WISCONSIN : SS.		KEVIN TLOUGAN TO WISCOME
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public	this 20 day of MARC14, 201	13. Mary Forms
Notary Public		expires \$ 24-206
	Eric P. Sparcil	3(/8/13 (date)
CERTIFICATI	OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF MINNESOTA: SS.  COUNTY OF RAMSEY: SS.  Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public.  Notary Public	this <u>I</u> day of <u>PLATRAL</u> , 201 DAWN M. REICH MY COSERBON ESTROS INSUATY 21, 2017	3.
	Lilfian C. Magidow	(date)
CERTIFICATI	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	, this day of , 201	3.
Notary Public	_	

ል ፈኅፈኅዝ ፈኅ ኤ ፒንዴ አ ዝንን ኤ ፕሮሞን	Attorney Docket No.: P237343.US.01	Page 2 of 3	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Joe V. Gednalske		
	Title: Drop Nozzle		
Uuunnaakseedii 0000000000000000000000000000000000	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	***************************************	
	·-		
	Joe V. Gednalske	(date)	
CERTIFICAT	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public	o, this day of	_, 2013.	
Notary Public	manarati		
	Eric P. Spandl	(date)	
CERTIFICAT	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF)		,	
: SS.		•	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public	this day of	2013	
Substitute and swort to before the, a stormy I desire	os or	3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
Notary Public	popularia.		
Notary Public	$\int \Omega \Omega - \Omega$	•	
	awn	3/25/13 (date)	
	Lilyian C. Magidow	(date)	
	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF Minnesota : SS.			
county of Ramsey			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public	e, this <u>25</u> day of <u>March</u>	, 2013.	
Maran E. Bock			
Maryo E. Bock Notary Publicy		·	
grain the tradition to the size of the standard tradition to the size of the s			
MARGO E BOCK NOTARY PUBLIC			
MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2016			

PATENT REEL: 039935 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.: P237343.US.01	Page
	First Named Inventor: Joe V. Gednalske	
	Title: Drop Nozzle	

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 20 day of MARCH, 2013.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 20 day of MARCH, 2013.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
SUBSCRIBED ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OF STATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF STATE OF ACKNO

PATENT REEL: 039935 FRAME: 0378

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 10/04/2016**